Devon County Council (Off-Street Parking Places) Amendment Order

Devon County Council make the following order in exercise of powers under sections 32, 35,
$59\mathrm{of}$ the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 , under the Traffic Management Act $2004\mathrm{\&}$ all other
enabling powers

1.	. This order comes into force and may be cited as "Devon County Council (Off-Street Parking Places) Amendment Order "									
2.	2. Devon County Council (Off Street Parking Places) Order 2019 is amended as follows									
	nendment of Schedule 1, Part 1 For the information relating to information in the schedule to the		•	Andrews	Road	substitute	with	the		
	nendment of Schedule 3 Omit									
	ompton St Andrews Road rnight	•	Cullompto	on St Andre	ews Roa	d All	£150			
da	ted									
Th	e COMMON SEAL of)							
De	evon County Council)							
Wâ	as hereunto affixed)							
in	the presence of)							

A Duly Authorised Officer

document number _____

reference IMR/B15102-5849

SCHEDULE

Location of Parking Place	Enforcement authority	Type of Parking Place	Class of vehicle	Days and Hours of operation	Days and Hours when charges will be made	Maximum period for which vehicles may wait	Scale of Charges		
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8		
Cullompton St Andrews Road (Plan 1B)	Devon County Council	a, f	A, A1, B, B1, L, P	At all times	All days 8am- 6pm	4 hours* and no vehicle may return within 1 hour *4½ hours for	All Vehicles Up to 1 hour Between 1 hour and 2 hours Between 2 hours and 4 hours	FREE £1.00 £2.00	
						Disabled Persons Vehicles	Disabled Persons Vehicle Must obtain a ticket but will be an additional 30 minutes beyon ticket expiry time.		
							Permit Holders Free providing a valid Cullompton St Andrews Road Daytime permit is displayed in the relevant position		